

Montgomery Lions Club Charity Deer Hunt 2025 January 16th, 17th, and 18th

Please submit a separate form for each hunter registered. PRINT legibly.

Name:	Friends call me:						
Address:							
City:	State: ZIP:						
Cell:	Do you text on this number? Yes / No						
Alternate phone:	Email:						
Age: Special need/request:							
Emergency Contact:	Cell:						
Our Hunt Options are as follows: Please circle all that apply							

- Founder's Club Hunters \$1100
 - Standard Hunt Package (3 days/4 hunts: 1 buck and 2 does) \$1300
 - Father/child package (15 & under, must occupy same stand: 2 bucks and landowner doe limit) \$1850
 - "No Frills" Optional Saturday afternoon hunt \$225 (limit 10)
 - Veteran's discount \$100 off
 - Lions Club Member discount **\$100 off**
 - Non-hunting guest \$100

Deposit of 50% is due by 10/15/24. Balance due by 12/15/24. Your reservation is refundable until 12/15/24 (less \$100 processing fee). In the event that a hunter is unable to attend a hunt for which he/she has already paid, the payment may roll over to the next year's hunt only one time. After that, the hunter forfeits the amount paid.

Payment Method: Check/Visa/MasterCard/AmEx **a convenience fee of 3.5% will be added to all card payments

If paying by check, please make payable to: The MLC Community Foundation Credit card #_____

Exp. Date	Security Code	Amount authorized to charge to card \$				

I, ______, authorize Montgomery Lions Club to charge my credit card above for agreed upon purchases. I understand that my information will be saved to file for future transactions on my account.

Signature_____

Date_____

Return with payment and signed liability waiver to:					
Montgomery Lions Club, P.O. Box 94, Montgomery AL 36101					
Or by email to: <u>montgomerylionsclub@gmail.com</u>					
MLC Charity Deer Hunt Rules and Liability Waiver					



Dear Hunter:

Welcome to the Montgomery Lions Club Charity Deer Hunt. We hope you enjoy the hunting and hospitality. We want everyone to have a safe, enjoyable, and fun hunt. To ensure everyone's safety, we ask that you agree to the following safety rules:

- 1. No loaded guns in vehicles. Load your gun only when in the stand.
- 2. Always know exactly what your target is and positively identify your target before firing.
- 3. No alcohol while hunting alcohol and hunting do not mix.
- 4. Hunter orange hats or orange vests at all times.
- 5. Please be careful and take your time entering and exiting stands.
- 6. Do not track wounded deer. Find blood, if possible, mark it with something, and return to your stand. Let the guide do the tracking.
- 7. Be safe and careful and have a good hunt.
- 8. Abide by State of Alabama Game Laws while on this hunt.
- 9. Abide by health and safety precautions outlined the MLC Charity Deer Hunt COVID-19 response.

I, the undersigned, agree to abide by all rules of hunting safety, gun safety, and public health safety. I understand that failure to do so will result in an immediate end to my participation in this event. I agree to release and do hereby release the Montgomery Lions Club and Montgomery Lions Club Community Foundation, its members, agents, employees, guides and landowners, from all claims and liability of whatsoever nature which may arise or be asserted as a result of the undersigned or on behalf of the undersigned's use of the property, including damage or injury to the property, or injury or death to persons from any act of omission, negligence, infectious disease, condition of the property or otherwise. I further acknowledge that I am making a gift to the Montgomery Lions Club Community Foundation for this hunt. I further accept and assume all risks involved.

SIGNED				
_				

Print Name_____

Date_____